
 

 

 

 

Summary of ArtsNL Grants, 

Awards, and Peer Assessors 

 

 

 

 

 

2020-2021 Fiscal Year  

(April 2020 to March 2021) 

  



 2 

Table of Contents 

 

Annual Operating Grant Program for Professional Arts Organizations   3 

ArtsSmarts          4 

Community Arts Program        5 

Professional Artists’ Travel Fund        6 

Professional Project Grants Program       7 

School Touring Program         12 

Sustaining Program for Professional Arts Organizations     13 

Comprehensive List of Award Recipients       14  

Comprehensive List of Peer Assessors/Jury Members      15 

     for all ArtsNL Grant Programs/Awards 

  



 3 

Annual Operating Program for Professional Arts Organizations 

For annual operations for the period of April 15, 2020, to April 14, 2021.  

Total Number of Grants: 22 

Total Awarded: $216,364 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Bonavista Biennale Inc.  $9,965 St. John’s 

Cape St. Mary’s Art Inc.  $10,000 St. John’s 

CB Nuit  $10,000 Corner Brook 

Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador 
Gallery  

$10,000 St. John’s 

Craft Council of Newfoundland and Labrador Clay 
Studio  

$10,000 St. John’s 

Garrick Theatre $10,000 Bonavista 

Grenfell Art Gallery $10,000 Corner Brook 

Irish Newfoundland Traditional Music Foundation  $10,000 St. John’s 

Labrador Creative Arts Festival $10,000 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Lady Cove Women’s Choir  $10,000 St. John’s 

Museum of the Flat Earth  $10,000 Seldom Come By 

Newfoundland Quarterly  $10,000 St. John’s 

PerSIStence Theatre Company Inc.  $10,000 St. John’s 

Quintessential Vocal Ensemble (QVE)  $10,000 St. John’s 

Réseau culturel francophone de TNL $9,999 St. John’s 

Spirit Song Festival $10,000 St. John’s 

St. John’s Storytelling Festival Inc. $10,000 St. John’s 

The Rotary Arts Centre  $10,000 Corner Brook 

Trails Tales Tunes Festival $10,000 Norris Point 

White Rooster Theatre $10,000 St. John’s 

Winterset in Summer Inc. $10,000 Eastport 

Women’s Work Festival $6,400 St. John’s 

 

  



 4 

ArtsSmarts 
For projects during the 2020-21 school year.  

Total Number of Grants: 23 

Total Awarded: $142,070 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Admiral’s Academy $3,671 Kelligrews 

Amalgamated Academy $7,000 Bay Roberts 

Avoca Collegiate $6,544 Badger 

Beachy Cove Elementary $6,286 Portugal Cove-St. Philip’s 

Bishop Feild Elementary $6,962 St. John’s 

Bishop White School $6,129 Port Rexton 

Helen Tulk Elementary $6,241 Bishop's Falls 

Henry Gordon Academy $7,000 Cartwright 

Immaculate Heart of Mary School $3,326 Corner Brook 

J.C. Erhardt Memorial $7,000 Makkovik 

Jens Haven Memorial School $7,000 Nain 

J.M. Olds Collegiate $6,936 Twillingate 

MacDonald Drive Junior High $7,000 St. John’s 

Morris Academy $4,159 Mount Pearl 

Mount Pearl Senior High School $6,949 Mount Pearl 

Northern Lights Academy $7,000 Rigolet 

Riverside Elementary $7,000 Clarenville 

Riverwood Academy $6,341 Wing's Point 

Sandstone Elementary $2,723 Ladle Cove 

Southwest Arm Academy $6,286 Little Heart's Ease 

St. Francis School $7,000 Harbour Grace 

Templeton Academy $6,977 Meadows 

Tricon Elementary $6,540 Bay de Verde 

 

  



 5 

Community Arts Program 
For projects starting between December 1, 2020, and November 30, 2021. 

Total Number of Grants: 15  

Total Awarded: $71,723 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Association for the Arts in Mount Pearl $5,000 Mount Pearl 

CALOS Youth Orchestras $5,000 St. John’s 

CFPA: Community Matters Program $3,000 Mount Pearl 

Friends of Victoria Park $5,000 St. John’s 

Mummers Festival $5,000 St. John’s 

Newfoundland Highlander Pipe Band $5,000 St. John’s 

Ochre Fest $5,000 St. John’s 

Projekt Chamber Voices $5,000 St. John’s 

Shakespeare by the Sea Festival $5,000 St. John’s 

St. John’s African Roots Festival $4,930 St. John’s 

St. John’s Short Play Festival $5,000 St. John’s 

Strong Harbour String Program $4,987 St. John’s 

The Singing Legionnaires $5,000 St. John’s 

Twilight 50+ Club $3,806 Port au Port East 

Union House Arts $5,000 Port Union 

 

  



 6 

Professional Artists’ Travel Fund 

Total Number of Grants: 11 

Total Awarded: $16,213.13 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Gregory Bennett $1,500 St. John’s 

Hazel May Eckert $1,500 St. John’s 

Jose González $1,270.04 English Harbour 

Maria Martinez $1,500 St. John’s 

John McDonald $1,387.09 Petty Harbour-Maddox Cove 

Kelly McMichael $1,000 St. John’s 

Emily Pittman $1,500 St. John’s 

Nicholas Ryan $1,242 St. John’s 

Silver Wolf Band $2,500 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Mimi Stockland $1,500 St. John’s 

Olivia Wong $1,314 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 7 

Professional Project Grants Program 

Spring Session (for projects starting between May 15, 2020, and November 14, 2021) 

Total Awarded Grants to Established Artists and Groups: $584,465 to 70 projects 

Total Awarded Grants to New Artists and Groups: $71,262 to 21 projects 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Denis Abrard $5,700 Pouch Cove 

Frank Barry $10,000 St. John’s 

Mary Barry $10,000 St. John’s 

Noah Bender $3,500 St. John’s 

Don Boland $9,573 Paradise 

Mark Bragg $10,000 St. John’s 

Vessela Brakalova $10,000 Portugal Cove - St. Philip's 

Korona Brophy $10,000 Mount Pearl 

Kailey Bryan $10,000 St. John’s 

Amanda Bulman $3,659 St. John’s 

Kay Burns $10,000 Seldom Come By 

Matthew Byrne $10,000 Mount Carmel 

Vanessa Cardoso $9,500 Conception Bay South 

Andrea Cass $4,000 St. John’s 

Maaike Charron $10,000 St. John’s 

Chelsie Coles $4,000 St. John’s 

Megan Gail Coles $10,000 St. John’s 

Michael Connolly $8,800 St. John’s 

Anahareo Doelle $7,300 St. John’s 

Terry Doyle $4,000 St. John’s 

The Dogberries $9,582 Conception Bay South 

Joe Donaghey $3,935 Flowers Cove 

Andrya Duff $2,950 St. John’s 

Michelle Eagles & Brad Jefford $10,000 St. John’s 

Nina Elliott $1,018 Twillingate 

Tucker Ellis $4,000 St. John’s 

Justin Fancy $8,000 Conception Bay South 

Mallory Fisher $6,280 St. John’s 

Don Foulds $5,941 Corner Brook 

Deidre Gillard-Rowlings $3,490 St. John’s 

Philip Goodridge $9,850 St. John’s 

Joshua Goudie $4,000 St. John’s 

Scott Goudie $10,000 St. John’s 

Molly Graham $3,938 St. John’s 

Kym Greeley $10,000 St. John’s 

Renée Hackett $4,000 St. John’s 



 8 

Michael Hammond $3,691 St. John’s 

Katherine Alexandra Harvey $4,000 St. John’s 

Joy Hecht $4,000 St. John’s 

Emily Hepditch $4,000 Mount Pearl 

Renée Holloway $1,058 St. John’s 

Rosemary House $10,000 St. John’s 

Barbara Houston $3,884 Bonavista 

Jacqueline Hynes $9,050 St. John’s 

Tanea Hynes $4,000 Labrador City 

Alli Johnston $9,225 Corner Brook 

Ruth Lawrence $7,000 St. John’s 

Chris LeDrew $10,000 St. John’s 

Ida Linehan Young $8,556 Conception Bay South 

John MacCallum $10,000 St. John’s 

Elisabeth de Mariaffi $10,000 St. John’s 

Maria Martinez $6,850 St. John’s 

Tim Matson $6,450 St. John’s 

Zara Matthews $2,823 St. John’s 

Mike McDonald $10,000 Twillingate 

Hannah Marie Morgan $4,000 Conception Bay South 

Pamela Morgan $10,000 St. John’s 

Trudy Morgan-Cole $8,000 St. John’s 

Lucas Morneau $9,983 Corner Brook 

Tendai Mudunge $3,998 St. John’s 

Tara Nanayakkara $3,500 St. John’s 
Melanie Oates $10,000 St. John’s 

Shawn O’Hagan $10,000 Corner Brook 

Ouroboros $9,978 St. John’s 

Lynn Panting $9,369 St. John’s 

Denis Parker $7,150 St. John’s 

Ben Pittman $8,400 Kippens 

Craig Francis Power $10,000 St. John’s 

Kerrin Rafuse $4,993 St. John’s 

Vernon Regehr $9,500 St. John’s 

Paul Rowe $7,850 St. John’s 

Daniel Rumbolt $10,000 St. John’s 

Gabriela Sanchez Diaz $6,746 St. John’s 

Anita Singh $5,650 St. John’s 

Jamie Skidmore $10,000 St. John’s 

Noelle Slaney $2,449 St. John’s 

Andrew Staniland $6,650 St. John’s 

Bernardine Stapleton $10,000 St. John’s 

Mimi Stockland $4,400 St. John’s 

Sarah Joy Stoker $6,650 St. John’s 



 9 

Stephanie Stoker $2,880 St. John’s 

Veselina Tomova $6,800 St. John’s 

Andrea Tucker $10,000 Paradise 

Robyn Vivian $1,000 St. John’s 

Jane Walker $10,000 Bonavista 

Agnes Walsh $10,000 St. John’s 

Marquita Walsh $10,000 St. John’s 

Mary Walsh $10,000 St. John’s 

Marian Frances White $9,456 St. John’s 

The Why and The Wherefore $3,957 St. John’s 

Zebra and the Moose $10,000 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 10 

Fall Session (for projects starting between November 15, 2020, and May 14, 2021) 

Total Awarded Grants to Established Artists and Groups: $458,324 to 55 projects 

Total Awarded Grants to New Artists and Groups: $80,721 to 19 projects 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Daniel Anstey $9,463 St. John’s 

David Baltzer  $10,000 St. John’s 

Lois Brown  $9,150 St. John’s 

Michelle Butler Hallett  $10,000 St. John’s 

Robert Chafe   $10,000 St. John’s 

Rhonda Buckley $10,000 St. John’s 

Michelle Churchill  $4,000 Mount Pearl 

Chris Cole $4,000 St. John’s 

Patrick Condon $10,000 Gander 

Tia Connolly  $7,000 St. John’s 

Andrea Cooper  $9,675 St. John’s 

Duo Concertante $7,469 St. John’s 

Stan Dragland  $10,000 St. John’s 

Deantha Edmunds-Ramsay $10,000 St. John’s 

Jenn Edwards $10,000 Labrador City 

The Ennis Sisters $10,000 St. John’s 

Jamie Fitzpatrick  $10,000 St. John’s 

Michael Flaherty $4,750 Port Union 

Ian Foster  $10,000 St. John’s 

Bojan Fürst  $3,875 St. John’s 

Peter Gardner $6,305 Portugal Cove - St. Philip's 

Tom Halford $1,000 Corner Brook 

Latonia Hartery  $9,000 St. John’s 

Mike Herriott  $10,000 St. John’s 

Elizabeth Hicks $4,000 Carbonear 

Darren Ivany $4,000 Conception Bay South 

Andrew Jones $10,000 St. John’s 

Philippa Jones $10,000 St. John’s 

Corie Kean $10,000 St. John’s 

David Keating $5,100 St. John’s 

Allison Kelly $10,000 St. John’s 

Sharon King-Campbell $10,000 St. John’s 

Maria Lacey $3,500 St. John’s 

Kate Lahey $9,130 St. John’s 

Matthew LeDrew $10,000 Norman’s Cove 

Michael Lee $3,475 St. John’s 

Kirk Lethbridge $8,000 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Geoffrey Lewis $4,000 St. John’s 

Robyn Love $5,117 Gillams 



 11 

Tara Manuel $10,000 Corner Brook 

Nicholas Masters $4,000 Winterland 

Kerri Mattie  $4,000 Petty Harbour 

Philip McDermott $10,000 Labrador City 

Carol McDougall $3,945 St. John’s 

Shirley Montague $4,000 Norris Point 

Louise Moyes $9,900 St. John’s 

Christopher Newell $4,000 St. John’s 

Jason Penney $10,000 St. John’s 

Marie Pike  $4,000 Mount Pearl 

Candice Pike Barry $6,800 Corner Brook 

Emily Pittman $5,000 St. John’s 

Tangiene Poholko $3,999 Corner Brook 

Shan Pomeroy  $1,400 St. John’s 

Michelle Porter $10,000 St. John’s 

Luke Quinton $3,912 St. John’s 

Alison Rideout $10,000 St. John’s 

Alex Saunders $10,000 Happy Valley-Goose Bay 

Mitzi Smith $9,443 Pouch Cove 

Smokeshow $10,000 St. John’s 

Erika Squires $10,000 St. John’s 

Lily Taylor $4,000 St. John’s 

Andrew Testa $3,901 Corner Brook 

Charlie Tomlinson $10,000 St. John’s 

Andrew Tremblett $10,000 St. John’s 

Martin Vallée $10,000 Conception Bay South 

Catherine Wright $9,792 St. John’s 

Monica Walsh $3,000 St. John’s 

Paul Warford $4,000 St. John’s 

Lorne Warr  $4,000 Trepassey 

Nelson White $9,444 St. John’s 

Paul Whittle $7,000 St. John’s 

Ava Woolf $4,000 Harbour Grace 

Matthew Wright $9,500 Portugal Cove - St. Philip's 

Jennifer Young $4,000 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 



 12 

School Touring Program 
For tours during the 2020-21 school year. 

Total Awarded: $77,300 to 4 projects 

GRANT  
RECIPIENT 

GRANT  
AMOUNT 

LOCATION 

Tara Manuel    $19,325 Corner Brook 

White Rooster Theatre $19,325 St. John’s 

Soundbone Traditional Arts Foundation $19,325 Ladle Cove 

Nickel Film Festival $19,325 St. John’s 

 

  



 13 

Sustaining Program for Professional Arts Organizations 

For operations between April 15, 2020, and April 14, 2021 (Year One of the three-year cycle). 

Total Awarded: $1,243,500 to 26 professional arts organizations 

GRANT  RECIPIENT GRANT  AMOUNT LOCATION 

Artistic Fraud of Newfoundland $65,000 St. John’s  

Eastern Edge Gallery  $75,000 St. John’s  

Friends of Writers at Woody Point  $17,500 Woody Point  

Gros Morne Summer Music $40,250 Gros Morne 

Kittiwake Dance Theatre $20,000 St. John’s 

Lawnya Vawnya  $20,000 St. John’s 

Newfoundland and Labrador Folk Arts Society $52,750 St. John’s 

Newfoundland Dance Presenters (Neighbourhood 
Dance Works) 

$68,000 St. John’s 

Newfoundland Independent Filmmakers Co-operative $70,000 St. John’s 

Newfoundland Symphony Orchestra Association $80,000 St. John’s 

Nickel Film Festival $45,000 St. John’s 

Opera on the Avalon $65,000 St. John’s 

Perchance Theatre at Cupids $55,000 Cupids 

PerSIStence Theatre Company Inc. $10,000 St. John’s 

RCA Theatre Company $65,000 St. John’s 

Riddle Fence Publishing $20,000 St. John’s 

Rising Tide Association $75,000 Trinity 

Sound Arts Initiatives (Sound Symposium)  $45,000 St. John’s 

Soundbone Traditional Arts Foundation  $50,000 Ladle Cove 

St. John’s International Women’s Film Festival $45,000 St. John’s 

St. Michael’s Printshop $50,000 St. John’s 

Stephenville Festival $20,000 Stephenville 

TNL (Theatre Newfoundland Labrador) $75,000 Corner Brook 

Tuckamore Festival $45,000 St. John’s 

White Rooster Theatre $10,000 St. John’s 

Wonderbolt Productions $60,000 St. John’s 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 14 

Comprehensive List of Award Recipients 

Period Covered: April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021 

 

35th ArtsNL Arts Awards (held in St. John’s on December 1, 2020) 

Artist of the Year Award     Megan Gail Coles  

Artists’ Achievement Award    Danielle Irvine   

Arts in Education Award     Joanna Barker 

CBC Emerging Artist Award    Emily Bridger 

Hall of Honour Inductee     Bernice Morgan   

Patron of the Arts Award    David Hood  

 

2020 BMO Winterset Award     Eva Crocker  

(Announced March 25, 2021) 

 

2020 Rhonda Payne Theatre Award   Deidre Gillard-Rowlings 

(Announced February 24, 2021)  



 15 

Comprehensive List of Peer Assessors/Jury Members  

for all ArtsNL Grant Programs and Awards 

Period Covered: April 1, 2020, to March 31, 2021 

 

Christopher Aylward 

Martine Blue 

Mark Bradbury 

Debbie Brake-Patten 

Petrina Bromley 

Chris Brookes 

Peter Buckle 

Natalie Clifford 

Marsha Coffey 

Sara Coffin 

Megan Gail Coles 

Ian Colford 

John A Cosgrove 

Charis Cotter 

Luce Couture 

Martha Cooley 

Mary Dinn 

Barbara Doran 

Mo Duffy Cobb 

Don Dunphy 

Hazel Eckert 

Jenn Edwards 

Mallory Fisher 

Jamie Fitzpatrick 

Ian Foster 

Sarah Frank 

Louise Gauthier 

Randy Glynn 

Adrian Gollner 

Joshua Goudie 

Jennifer Grant 

Kym Greeley 

Bob Hallett 

Kristin Harris Walsh 

Robert Hengeveld 

Todd Hennessey 

Stan Hill 

Mike Hirschbach 

Greta Hodgkinson 

Jason Holley 

Brad Jefford 

Chris Johnson 

Gary Johnston 

Kristin Langille 

Ruth Lawrence 

Natasha MacLellan 

Beni Malone 

Debbie McGee 

Fergus O'Byrne 

Shawn O'Hagan 

Dave Penney 

David Pomeroy 

Donna Roberts 

Paul Rowe 

Zoey Roy 

Martin Vallée 

Marie Wadden 

Douglas Walbourne-Gough 

Shannon Webb-Campbell 

Ritchie Wilcox 

 


